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THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE) v  
Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) 

];- 
website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org,  email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.comi 	"00,Pri!  

coejakbopee@gmail.com  

Subject: 	Provisional Select List of candidates recommended for Admission to B. Ed. 
Course-2020 in Government College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu 

Second list thereof. 

Reference: 	(i) Notification No. 003-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 05-01-2021 

(ii) Notice No. 011-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 21-01-2021 

(iii) Notice No. 016-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 04-02-2021 

(iv) Notification No. 039-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 19-03-2021 

(v) Notification No. 042-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 23-03-2021 

(vi) Notice No. 037-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 30-03-2021 

Notification No. 050-BOPEE of 2021 
Dated: 06-04-2021 

Consequent upon receipt of shortfall from Government College of Education, Canal 

Road, Jammu after the last date of joining of candidates pursuant to Notification No. 042-

BOPEE of 2021 Dated 23-03-2021 read with Notice No 037-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 30-03-

2021, the candidates figuring in Annexure "A" to this notification, have been provisionally 

selected for admission to B.Ed. Course-2020 in Government College of Education, Canal 

Road, Jammu against the said shortfall. The Principal of the College will get the following 

certificates in original verified from the Incharge admission and countersigned by him/her 

before allowing the candidates to complete their admission formalities:- 

(i) Qualifying Marks Certificate (10+2+3); 

(ii) Domicile Certificate of UT of J&K / Ladakh (for candidates belonging to UT of 

Ladakh, ST certificate issued by Competent Authority of UT of Ladakh shall be 

treated as Domicile Certificate); 

(iii) Category Certificate, if any; 

(iv) Date of Birth (DOB) Certificate and 

(v) Any other certificate required by the College in accordance with the rules. 

The selected candidates are directed to report to the College from 07th  to 15th  of 

April, 2021 up to 4:00 P.M along with their relevant certificates in original. The Head of the 

Institution shall send the details of candidates, who do not complete their admission as 

SHORT FALL on 15th  of April, 2021 up to 5.00 P.M. to the BOPEE office, Jammu positively. 

Note: 

1. In view of non-availability of the eligible candidates in the following reserved category in 

B.Ed. Jammu 2020 in Govt. College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu; the vacant category 

seats have been converted into open merit under Section-9 (2) of J&K Reservation Act-2004 

as per details given below and filled up from Open Merit category candidates accordingly. 

(i) Pahari Speaking People (PSP) = 02 Seats 
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2. The Principal of the Institution is advised to ensure to admit only those candidates whose 

documents are complete in all respects. In case of any deficiency found during the 

verification of documents / certificates including Marks Card, such candidate (s) should not 

be allowed admission in any case. Any lapse in this regard will be the sole responsibility of 

the concerned Head of Institution. 

3. The candidates with rank 115, 130 (CDP), 117, 118, 139, 140, 144 (RBA), 129 (SC), 132, 

152, (ALC/IB), and 147 (ST) who were selected in their respective categories vide 

Notification No. 042-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 23-03-2021 are now/hereby treated to have 

been selected in Open Merit. 

4. The Annexure "A" shall be available on the BOPEE website www.jkbopee.gov.in  only. 

E & OE 

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) 
Controller of Examinations 

J&K BOPEE 

No: BOPEE/Exam-17/2021 	 Dated: 06-04-2021 

Copy to the:- 
1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu. 

2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh. 

3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, 

Jammu. 

4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu. 

5. Dean, Academic Affairs, Cluster University of Jammu, Jammu for information. 

6. Registrar, Cluster University of Jammu, Jammu for information. 

7. Principal, Government College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu. 

8. Director, Information J&K, Srinagar for publication of the notification in leading two 

English Newspapers of Jammu and one of Kashmir, each having largest circulation. 

9. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide 

publicity through daily news bulletins. 

10. Director, All India Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide 

publicity through daily news bulletins. 

11. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information. 

12. F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action. 

13. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman. 

14. Under Secretary J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar. 

15. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE. 

16. Office file. 
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114 OM 

119 OM 

120 OM 

121 OM 

122 OM 

124 OM 

125 OM 

OM 126 

127 OM 

128 OM 

131 OM 

134 OM 

143 OM 

151 OM 

1 	11010071 CHITVI CHANDAIL OM 

2 	11010367 SARIKA CHIB OM 

3 	11010118 YOGESH SHARMA OM 

4 	11020593 PRIMA KOTWAL OM 

5 	11020533 RENUKA BANDRALIA OM 

6 	11010180 DEEPNA SHARMA OM 

7 	! 	11010363 MEHAK PARIHAR OM 

8 	1 	11020769 
, 

KHUSHALI RAINA 
I 

OM 

9 	11020605 i SHIFA UN NISA OM 

10 	11020609 ANJAU SHARMA OM 

11 	1 	11010199 RADHIKA SHARMA OM 

12 	11010312 SARFRAZ LATIEF OM 

13 	1 	11020633 KAMALDEEP KOUR 

SHINGARIKA SHARMA 

MUSKAN SHARMA 

RIMMI KERNI 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

14 	I 	11010213 

15 	1 	11020560 

16 	1 	11020601 

17 	I 	11010336 MOKSHA RAJPUT 

PALLAVI RAJPUT 18 	

I 	

11010005 OM 
• 

19 	11010370 SHRIYA MAHAJAN OM 

20 	11020527 AMBICA MISHRA OM 

21 	11020704 KIRAN CHOUDHARY OM 

22 	I 	11010233 
I 

RASHMI RAJPUT OM 

23 	I 	11020792 MUSKAAN BAKSHI OM 

24 	11020727 SI-IIKHA SHARMA I OM 

133 1 OM 

135 	OM 

136 	OM 

137 	OM 

141 	OM 

142 OM 

146 OM 

148 OM 

149 OM 

150 	OM 

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 050-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 06-04-2021 
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11020492 	I SUVIDHA SAMBYAL CDP 240 I 

11020815 	I NIDHI BHAGAT SC 241 

11020632 	I KAJAL SHARMA ALC/IB 245 

11010435 RIMPI DEVI SC 247 

11020793 NIKESHITA CHOUDHARY CDP 257 

11020569 PREETI SHARMA ALC/IB 258 

11010154 KOUSHAL KASHYP PANGOTRA I SC 261 

11010373 SANGEETA DEVI SC 271 

11010236 	I DEV PRIYA SC 273 

11020646 	SHIVANI RAJPUT ALC/1B 276 

11010064 	SHWETA SHARMA CDP 281 

11020521. 	
1  
I SIMRAN SHARMA ALC/IB 285 

11020589 	1 DIGPAL SYAL SC 291 

11010046 	I SONIA KUMARI SC 296 

11010427 	SULEKHA GOTRA SC 297 

11010456 	MS DEEKSHA SHARMA CDP 	300 

11010060 	I MAMTA SHARMA ALC/IB 	338 

11010123 	I SHWANI KATOCH RBA 	397 

11010334 	; ANAMIKA BARYAL RBA 	408 

11010051 	1 RAHUL SHARMA RBA 	414 

11010360 	USMA KOUSAR RBA 415 

11020735 	N1HAL SHARMA RBA 421 
L 

11020744 	RAMANJEET KOUR RBA 423 

11010017 	I MONIKA THAKUR RBA 430 

11010356 	I SAKSHI RAJPUT RBA 434 

11020850 	I SONAM CHUSKIT ST 455 

11010449 	TSERING DISKIT ST 469 

11010410 I NUSRAT FATIMA ST 475 

11010355 ASHIA BANOO ST 528 

11010155 	I RAZIA AKHTAR ST 537 

25 

26 

27 I 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 I 

40 I 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 I 

52 
L 

53 

1 54 I 

CDP 

SC 

ALC/IB 

SC 

CDP 

ALC/IB 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ALC/IB 

CDP 

ALC/IB 

SC 

SC 

SC 

CDP 

ALC/IB 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

STL 

STL 

I 	STK 

I 	ST 

I 	ST 



55 	11010262 	SAMINA AKHTER ST 	544 ST 

56 	11010150 	SHAHNAZ AKHTER ST 549 ST 

57 	11020882 	TASHI KUNZES ST 551 STL 

58 11010280 	ASHRAF MOHD ST 560 ST 

59 11010047 	ZAINAB AKHTER ST 578 ST 

60 	11020459 	RAHUL KUMAR 

61 	11010261 	ZEENAT AKHTAR 

ST 598 ST 

ST 607 ST 
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