## The state of the s

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)





Subject:

Provisional Select List of candidates recommended for Admission to B. Ed. Course-2020 in Government College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu Second list thereof.

Reference:

- (i) Notification No. 003-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 05-01-2021
- (ii) Notice No. 011-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 21-01-2021
- (iii) Notice No. 016-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 04-02-2021
- (iv) Notification No. 039-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 19-03-2021
- (v) Notification No. 042-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 23-03-2021
- (vi) Notice No. 037-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 30-03-2021

Notification No. 050-BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 06-04-2021

Consequent upon receipt of shortfall from Government College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu after the last date of joining of candidates pursuant to Notification No. 042-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 23-03-2021 read with Notice No 037-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 30-03-2021, the candidates figuring in Annexure "A" to this notification, have been provisionally selected for admission to B.Ed. Course-2020 in Government College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu against the said shortfall. The Principal of the College will get the following certificates in original verified from the Incharge admission and countersigned by him/her before allowing the candidates to complete their admission formalities:-

- (i) Qualifying Marks Certificate (10+2+3);
- (ii) Domicile Certificate of UT of J&K / Ladakh (for candidates belonging to UT of Ladakh, ST certificate issued by Competent Authority of UT of Ladakh shall be treated as Domicile Certificate);
- (iii) Category Certificate, if any;
- (iv) Date of Birth (DOB) Certificate and
- (v) Any other certificate required by the College in accordance with the rules.

The selected candidates are directed to report to the College from 07<sup>th</sup> to 15<sup>th</sup> of April, 2021 up to 4:00 P.M along with their relevant certificates in original. The Head of the Institution shall send the details of candidates, who do not complete their admission as SHORT FALL on 15<sup>th</sup> of April, 2021 up to 5.00 P.M. to the BOPEE office, Jammu positively.

## Note:

1. In view of non-availability of the eligible candidates in the following reserved category in B.Ed. Jammu 2020 in Govt. College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu; the vacant category seats have been converted into open merit under Section-9 (2) of J&K Reservation Act-2004 as per details given below and filled up from Open Merit category candidates accordingly.

(i) Pahari Speaking People (PSP) = 02 Seats



- 2. The Principal of the Institution is advised to ensure to admit only those candidates whose documents are complete in all respects. In case of any deficiency found during the verification of documents / certificates including Marks Card, such candidate (s) should not be allowed admission in any case. Any lapse in this regard will be the sole responsibility of the concerned Head of Institution.
- 3. The candidates with rank 115, 130 (CDP), 117, 118, 139, 140, 144 (RBA), 129 (SC), 132, 152, (ALC/IB), and 147 (ST) who were selected in their respective categories vide Notification No. 042-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 23-03-2021 are now/hereby treated to have been selected in Open Merit.
- 4. The Annexure "A" shall be available on the BOPEE website www.jkbopee.gov.in only.

E & OE

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

Dated: 06-04-2021

No: BOPEE/Exam-17/2021

Copy to the:-

- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Dean, Academic Affairs, Cluster University of Jammu, Jammu for information.
- 6. Registrar, Cluster University of Jammu, Jammu for information.
- 7. Principal, Government College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu.
- 8. Director, Information J&K, Srinagar for publication of the notification in leading two English Newspapers of Jammu and one of Kashmir, each having largest circulation.
- 9. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- Director, All India Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 11. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 14. Under Secretary J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 15. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE.
- 16. Office file.

## ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 050-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 06-04-2021

SNO	ROLL NO	NAME	CATEGORY	RANK	CAT-SLI
1	11010071	CHITVI CHANDAIL	ОМ	114	ОМ
2	11010367	SARIKA CHIB	ОМ	119	ОМ
3	11010118	YOGESH SHARMA	OM	120	ОМ
4	11020593	PRIYA KOTWAL	ом	121	ОМ
5	11020533	RENUKA BANDRALIA	ОМ	122	ОМ
6	11010180	DEEPNA SHARMA	ОМ	124	ОМ
7	11010363	MEHAK PARIHAR	ом	125	ОМ
8	11020769	KHUSHALI RAINA	ОМ	126	ОМ
9	11020605	SHIFA UN NISA	ОМ	127	ОМ
10	11020609	ANJALI SHARMA	ОМ	128	ОМ
11	11010199	RADHIKA SHARMA	ОМ	131	ОМ
12	11010312	SARFRAZ LATIEF	ОМ	133	ОМ
13	11020633	KAMALDEEP KOUR	ом	134	ОМ
14	11010213	SHINGARIKA SHARMA	ОМ	135	ОМ
15	11020560	MUSKAN SHARMA	ом	136	ОМ
16	11020601	RIMMI KERNI	ОМ	137	ОМ
17	11010336	MOKSHA RAJPUT	ом	141	ОМ
18	11010005	PALLAVI RAJPUT	ом	142	ОМ
19	11010370	SHRIYA MAHAJAN	ОМ	143	ОМ
20	11020527	AMBICA MISHRA	ом	146	ОМ
21	11020704	KIRAN CHOUDHARY	ОМ	148	ОМ
22	11010233	RASHMI RAJPUT	ОМ	149	ОМ
23	11020792	MUSKAAN BAKSHI	ом	150	ОМ
24	11020727	SHIKHA SHARMA	ОМ	151	ОМ



25	11020492	SUVIDHA SAMBYAL	CDP	240	CDP
26	11020815	NIDHI BHAGAT	SC	241	sc
27	11020632	KAJAL SHARMA	ALC/IB	245	ALC/IB
28	11010435	RIMPI DEVI	SC	247	sc
29	11020793	NIKESHITA CHOUDHARY	CDP	257	CDP
30	11020569	PREETI SHARMA	ALC/IB	258	ALC/IB
31	11010154	KOUSHAL KASHYP PANGOTRA	sc	261	sc
32	11010373	SANGEETA DEVI	sc 🔭	271	SC
33	11010236	DEV PRIYA	SC	. 273	sc
34	11020646	SHIVANI RAJPUT	ALC/IB	276	ALC/IB
35	11010064	SHWETA SHARMA	CDP	281	CDP
36	11020521	SIMRAN SHARMA	ALC/IB	285	ALC/IB
37	11020589	DIGPAL SYAL	sc	291	sc
38	11010046	SONIA KUMARI	sc	296	sc
39	11010427	SULEKHA GOTRA	sc	297	sc
40	11010456	MS DEEKSHA SHARMA	CDP	300	CDP
41	11010060	MAMTA SHARMA	ALC/IB	338	ALC/IB
42	11010123	SHWANI KATOCH	RBA	397	RBA
43	11010334	ANAMIKA BARYAL	RBA	408	RBA
44	11010051	RAHUL SHARMA	RBA	414	RBA
45	11010360	USMA KOUSAR	RBA	415	RBA
46	11020735	NIHAL SHARMA	RBA	421	RBA
47	11020744	RAMANJEET KOUR	RBA	423	RBA
48	11010017	MONIKA THAKUR	RBA	430	RBA
49	11010356	SAKSHI RAJPUT	RBA	434	RBA
50	11020850	SONAM CHUSKIT	ST	455	STL
51	11010449	TSERING DISKIT	ST	469	STL
52	11010410	NUSRAT FATIMA	ST	475	STK
53	11010355	ASHIA BANOO	ST	528	ST
54	11010155	RAZIA AKHTAR	ST	537	ST

A

55	11010262	SAMINA AKHTER	ST	544	ST
56	11010150	SHAHNAZ AKHTER	ST	549	ST
57	11020882	TASHI KUNZES	ST	551	STL
58	11010280	ASHRAF MOHD	ST	560	ST
59	11010047	ZAINAB AKHTER	ST	578	ST
60	11020459	RAHUL KUMAR	ST	598	ST
61	11010261	ZEENAT AKHTAR	ST	607	ST

Shupt

